10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

FILED

Oct 3, 2024

Disciplinary
Board

| Docket # 002 |

DISCIPLINARY BOARD
WASHINGTON STATE BAR ASSOCIATION

In re Proceeding No. 24#00060

BENJAMIN DAVID KERR, CONSENT TO CONDITIONAL TERMS

UNDER ELC 9.1(e)(2)
Lawyer (Bar No. 41442).

The parties consent to the terms set forth in the Disciplinary Board’s September 30,

2024 order copnditionally approving the stipulation under ELC 9.1(e)(2).

/ /M/ Date: |O/7 2
Benjdmin David Kerr, Respondent
( r No. 41442

W ’ % - 10/09/24

Date:

Todd Maybrown, Counsel for Respondent
Bar No. 18557

e
Date: 10/9/2024

Fraucesca D'Angelo, Disciplinary Counsel
ar No. 22979

Consent to Conditional Terms

OFFICE OF DISCIPLINARY COUNSEL
OF THE WASHINGTON STATE BAR ASSOCIATION
1325 4th Avenue, Suite 600
Seattle, WA 98101-2539
(206) 727-8207



Allison Sato
Filing Stamp

Allison Sato
Docket Stamp


