. 1	1	FILED
1		Oct 9, 2024
2		Disciplinary
3		Board
4		Dacket # 002
5	1.	
6		
7		
8	DISCIPLINARY BOARD WASHINGTON STATE BAR ASSOCIATION	
9		
10	In re	Proceeding No. 24#00060
11	BENJAMIN DAVID KERR,	CONSENT TO CONDITIONAL TERMS
12	Lawyer (Bar No. 41442).	UNDER ELC 9.1(e)(2)
12		
13		
14	The parties consent to the terms set forth in the Disciplinary Board's September 30,	
15	2024 order conditionally approving the stipulation under ELC 9.1(e)(2).	
16	1 1 m	Date: 10/7/24
17	Benjamin David Kerr, Respondent	
18	Bar No. 41442	
19	Date: 10/09/24	
	Todd Maybrown, Counsel for Respondent	
20	Bar No. 18557	
21	Date: 10/9/2024	
22	Francesca D'Angelo, Disciplinary Counsel Bar No. 22979	
23		
24	Consent to Conditional Terms	